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NAME

Adeyi, Ife
Barkley, Saquon
Baun, Zack
Bennett, Jakorian
Blankenship, Reed
Brown, AJ.
Brown, Sydney
Bryant, Harrison
Calcaterra, Grant
Campbell, Jihaad
Carter, Jalen
Castro-Fields, Tariq
Cine, Lewis
Cooks, Elijah
Cooper, Darius
Davis, Jordan
Delean, Cooper
Dickerson, Landon
Dillon, AJ.

Dixon, Lance
Dotson, Jahan
Elliott, Jake
Evans, Joe

Gant, Dallas
Goedert, Dallas
Granson, Kylen
Green, Kenyon
Hall, Gabe
Hinton, Myles
Hook, Maxen
Hughlett, Charley
Hunt, Jalyx

Hurts, Jalen
Jackson, Adoree'
Jackson, Giles
Jenkins, E.J.
Johnson, Brandon
Johnson, Lane
Johnson, Montrell
Johnson, Patrick
Johnstone, Christian
Jurgens, Cam
Keegan, Trevor
Kendall, Drew
Kinnard, Darian
Lamm, Kendall
Latu, Cameron
Mailata, Jordan
Mann, Braden
Marshall, Terrace
Mathis, Ochaun
McCollum, Tristin
McCord, Kyle
McKee, Tanner
McWilliams, Mac
Mitchell, Quinyon
Mondon, Smael
Morin, Taylor
Mukuba, Andrew
Muse, Nick
Nickerson, Parry
Ojomo, Moro
Ojulari, Azeez
Okoronkwo, Ogbo
Pierce, Hollin
Powell, ShunDerrick
Powell-Ryland, Antwaun
Pryor, Matt
Ricks, Eli

Ringo, Kelee
Robinson, Keilan
Robinson, Ty
Sam, Andre
Shipley, Will
Smith, Ainias
Smith, DeVonta
Smith, Nolan
Steen, Tyler
Sykes, Jacob

Thompson-Robinson, Dorian

Toth, Brett

Trotter Jr., Jeremiah
Uche, Joshua
Vakalahi, Laekin
VanSumeren, Ben
Williams, Avery
Williams, Cameron
Wilson, Johnny
Woods, Al

Young, Byron

Dean, Nakobe

OLB

CB
WR

CB

RB
OLB
LS

C/G

WR
OLB
G/T
DT
QB
oL
LB
OLB
T
FB
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T
WR
CB
DT
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185
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308
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200
250
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258
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225
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317
228
195
292

231

DOB

12/5/00
2/9/97
12/30/96
8/23/00
3/2/99
6/30/97
3/21/00
4/23/98
12/4/98
2/24/04
4/4/01
1/14/99
10/5/99
10/13/98
11/22/01
1/12/00
2/9/03
9/30/98
5/2/98
7/18/01
3/22/00
1/21/95
4/27/01
5/16/00
1/3/95
3/27/98
3/15/01
1/12/01
1/9/02
8/19/01
5/16/90
3/13/01
8/7/98
9/18/95
12/11/01
11/3/98
3/25/03
5/8/90
10/13/02
1/10/98
7/20/01
8/21/99
8/30/00
11/27/01
12/29/99
6/5/92
2/24/00
3/31/97
11/24/97
6/9/00
1/8/99
5/3/99
9/19/02
4/27/00
11/29/01
7/18/01
2/13/03
1/3/01
12/7/02
11/25/98
10/11/94
8/15/01
6/16/00
4/24/95
4/19/01
5/16/02
2/23/02
12/16/94
9/26/01
6/27/02
2/16/00
5/3/01
2/9/99
8/29/02
5/31/01
11/14/98
1/18/01
6/24/00
8/9/99
11/14/99
9/1/96
12/24/02
9/18/98
1/28/03
5/5/00
7/15/98
10/16/03
4/3/01
3/28/01
11/10/00
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COLLEGE

Sam Houston State
Penn State
Wisconsin
Maryland

Middle Tennessee State
Mississippi

lllinois

Florida Atlantic
Southern Methodist
Alabama

Georgia

Penn State
Georgia

San Jose State
Tarleton State
Georgia

lowa

Alabama

Boston College
Toledo

Penn State
Memphis
Texas-San Antonio
Toledo

South Dakota State
Southern Methodist
Texas A&M

Baylor

Michigan

Toledo

Central Florida
Houston Christian
Oklahoma

usc

Washington
Georgia Tech
Oregon

Oklahoma

Florida

Tulane
Appalachian State
Nebraska
Michigan

Boston College
Kentucky
Appalachian State
Alabama

Texas A&M

LSU

Nebraska

Sam Houston State
Syracuse

Stanford

Central Florida
Toledo

Georgia

Wake Forest
Texas

South Carolina
Tulane

Texas

Georgia
Oklahoma
Rutgers

Central Arkansas
Virginia Tech

TCU

Alabama

Georgia

Texas

Nebraska

LSU

Clemson

Texas A&M
Alabama

Georgia

Alabama

UCLA

UCLA

Army

Clemson

Michigan

Michigan State
Boise State

Texas

Florida State
Pittsburgh
Alabama

ACTIVE/PHYSICALLY UNABLE TO PERFORM

12/13/00

24

4

Georgia

2025 PHILADELPHIA EAGLES MEDIA GUIDE

ALPHABETICAL ROSTER
HOMETOWN HOW ACQ
Mansfield, TX UDFA-25
Coplay, PA FA-NYG-24
Brown Deer, WI FA-NO-24
Mobile, AL T-LV-25
Lester, AL UDFA-22
Starkville, MS T-Ten-22
London, Ontario, Canada D3b-23
Gray, GA FA-LV-25
Rancho Santa Margarita, CA Déb-22
Erial, NJ D1-25
Apopka, FL D1a-23
Upper Marlboro, MD FA-24
Cedar Hill, TX PS-Buf-24
Atascadero, CA FA-24
St. Louis, MO UDFA-25
Charlotte, NC D1-22
Odebolt, IA D2-24
Hudson, NC D2-21
Groton, MA FA-GB-25
Oak Park, Ml UDFA-25
Nazareth, PA T-Was-24
La Grange, IL PS-Cin-17
Haynesville, LA FA-25
Toledo, OH FA-24
Britton, SD D2-18
Austin, TX FA-Ind-25
Humble, TX T-Hou-25
Waller, TX UDFA-24
Norcross, GA Déb-25
New Palestine, IN UDFA-25
Tampa, FL FA-25
DeBary, FL D3-24
Channelview, TX D2-20
Gardena, CA FA-NYG-25
Oakley, CA UDFA-25
Fredericksburg, VA FA-24
Newton, NC UDFA-25
Groveton, TX D1-13
New Orleans, LA UDFA-25
Chattanooga, TN FA-NYG-25
Loganville, GA UDFA-25
Beatrice, NE D2-22
Crystal Lake, IL D5c-24
Norwell, MA D5c-25
Cleveland, OH FA-24
Charlotte, NC FA-Mia-25
Holladay, UT FA-25
Sydney, Australia D7-18
Cypress, TX FA-23
Bossier City, LA FA-LV-25
Manor, TX FA-24
Galveston, TX FA-23
Mount Laurel, NJ Déa-25
Corona, CA D6-23
Pensacola, FL D5a-25
Williston, FL D1-24
Dallas, GA D5b-25
Centreville, VA UDFA-25
Austin, TX D2-25
Belmont, NC FA-24
New Orleans, LA FA-24
Katy, TX D7-23
Marietta, GA FA-NYG-25
Houston, TX FA-25
Trenton, NJ UDFA-25
Hoxie, AR UDFA-25
Chesapeake, VA Déd-25
Lakewood, CA FA-Chi-25
Rancho Cucamonga, CA UDFA-23
Tacoma, WA D4-23
Washington, D.C. W-Jax-25
Gilbert, AZ D4-25
lowa, LA UDFA-24
Weddington, NC D4-24
Missouri City, TX D5a-24
Amite, LA D1-21
Savannah, GA D1b-23
Miami, FL D3a-23
Kansas City, MO FA-25
Las Vegas, NV T-Cle-25
Charleston, SC FA-23
Hainesport, NJ D5b-24
Miami, FL FA-KC-25
Melbourne, Australia UDFA-24
Bay City, MI UDFA-23
Pasadena, CA FA-Atl-25
Duncanville, TX Dé6c-25
Pacoima, CA Dé6a-24
Germantown, MD FA-24
Laurel, MS W-LV-24
Horn Lake, MS D3-22
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Joshua Uche
Jalen Hurts

Jahan Dotson
Nolan Smith

Jake Elliott
DeVonta Smith
Kelee Ringo
Adoree' Jackson
Braden Mann

A.). Brown

Azeez Ojulari
Dorian Thompson-Robinson
Tanner McKee
Avery Williams
Kyle McCord
Sydney Brown
Mac McWilliams
Eli Ricks

Andrew Mukuba
Saquon Barkley
Quinyon Mitchell
Will Shipley

A.). Dillon

Jihaad Campbell
Andre Sam

Reed Blankenship
Cooper Delean
Montrell Johnson
Parry Nickerson
Brandon Johnson
Keilan Robinson
Tristin McCollum
Maxen Hook
Christian Johnstone
Lewis Cine
ShunDerrick Powell
A.). Woods
Darius Cooper
Lance Dixon
Giles Jackson
Smael Mondon
Ben VanSumeren
Ochaun Mathis
Taylor Morin
Tariq Castro-Fields
Terrace Marshall
Charley Hughlett
Ife Adeyi

Patrick Johnson
Jakorian Bennett
Cameron Latu
Ogbo Okoronkwo
Cam Jurgens
Antwaun Powell-Ryland
Zack Baun
Jeremiah Trotter Jr.
Tyler Steen
Dallas Gant

Jalyx Hunt

Joe Evans

Hollin Pierce
Brett Toth

Lane Johnson
Drew Kendall
Laekin Vakalahi
Jordan Mailata
Landon Dickerson
Darian Kinnard
Cameron Williams
Kendall Lamm
Kenyon Green
Trevor Keegan
Myles Hinton
Matt Pryor

Grant Calcaterra
Ainias Smith
Kylen Granson
E.J. Jenkins
Harrison Bryant
Elijah Cooks

Nick Muse

Dallas Goedert
Johnny Wilson
Jordan Davis
Jacob Sykes
Byron Young

Ty Robinson
Gabe Hall

Moro Ojomo
Jalen Carter
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OLB

OLB

SSeh=Ll

—_—
—_—

VoumooooV"VoounoPo o

T o 1
Ngo®wvooabdbw-—

0w
1
—_
—_

—~ oo

m???m?m
wo

wn
1

—_

o

—— — L
co-=©-"

unwbwm

—_—
—_—

ecoonoafPnoocoon? oo

QNN ON

rooccanaoaccrccanacafafoaed
Tl o
oNgh~N=T

00000000000000U10~O~O~O~?~000000000000000000«00
WWOUNTWWOoOOCUINANIOOCWORNNORAONOUNIOCOUIAOCOONWNOOWWWNOI

240
223
184
238
167
170
207
185
198
226
240
203
231
196
218
211
191
188
186
232
193
209
247
235
194
203
198
212
182
185
191
195
202
250
199
183
195
210
233
187
224
231
250
185
197
200
248
175
248
200
244
250
303
258
225
225
321
224
252
337
341
304
325
308
320
365
332
322
317
308
325
306
323
332
240
176
242
245
240
215
252
256
228
336
282
292
288
295
292
314

L AR A NUMERICAL ROSTER
9/18/98 26 6 Michigan Miami, FL FA-KC-25
8/7/98 27 6 Oklahoma Channelview, TX D2-20
3/22/00 2’5 4 Penn State Nazareth, PA T-Was-24
1/18/01 24 3 Georgia Savannah, GA D1b-23
1/21/95 30 9 Memphis La Grange, IL PS-Cin-17
11/14/98 26 5 Alabama Amite, LA D1-21
6/27/02 23 3 Georgia Tacoma, WA D4-23
9/18/95 29 9 usc Gardena, CA FA-NYG-25
11/24/97 27 [ Texas A&M Cypress, TX FA-23
6/30/97 28 7 Mississippi Starkville, MS T-Ten-22
6/16/00 25 5 Georgia Marietta, GA FA-NYG-25
11/14/99 25 3 UCLA Las Vegas, NV T-Cle-25
4/27/00 25 3 Stanford Corona, CA D6-23
7/15/98 27 5 Boise State Pasadena, CA FA-Atl-25
9/19/02 22 R Syracuse Mount Laurel, NJ Dé6a-25
3/21/00 25 3 Illinois London, Ontario, Canada D3b-23
11/29/01 23 R Central Florida Pensacola, FL D5a-25
9/26/01 23 3 Alabama Rancho Cucamonga, CA UDFA-23
12/7/02 22 R Texas Austin, TX D2-25
2/9/97 28 8 Penn State Coplay, PA FA-NYG-24
7/18/01 24 2 Toledo Williston, FL D1-24
8/29/02 22 2 Clemson Weddington, NC D4-24
5/2/98 27 [ Boston College Groton, MA FA-GB-25
2/24/04 21 R Alabama Erial, NJ D1-25
2/9/99 26 1 LsU lowa, LA UDFA-24
3/2/99 26 4 Middle Tennessee State Lester, AL UDFA-22
2/9/03 22 2 lowa Odebolt, IA D2-24
10/13/02 22 R Florida New Orleans, LA UDFA-25
10/11/94 30 ] Tulane New Orleans, LA FA-24
3/25/03 22 R Oregon Newton, NC UDFA-25
2/16/00 25 2 Texas Washington, D.C. W-Jax-25
5/3/99 26 2 Sam Houston State Galveston, TX FA-23
8/19/01 23 R Toledo New Palestine, IN UDFA-25
7/20/01 24 R Appalachian State Loganville, GA UDFA-25
10/5/99 25 4 Georgia Cedar Hill, TX PS-Buf-24
5/16/02 23 R Central Arkansas Hoxie, AR UDFA-25
3/28/01 24 1 Pittsburgh Germantown, MD FA-24
11/22/01 23 R Tarleton State St. Louis, MO UDFA-25
7/18/01 24 R Toledo Oak Park, Mi UDFA-25
12/11/01 23 R Washington Oakley, CA UDFA-25
2/13/03 22 R Georgia Dallas, GA D5b-25
5/5/00 25 3 Michigan State Bay City, Ml UDFA-23
1/8/99 26 3 Nebraska Manor, TX FA-24
1/3/01 24 R Wake Forest Centreville, VA UDFA-25
1/14/99 26 3 Penn State Upper Marlboro, MD FA-24
6/9/00 25 5 LSU Bossier City, LA FA-LV-25
5/16/90 35 11 Central Florida Tampa, FL FA-25
12/5/00 24 R Sam Houston State Mansfield, TX UDFA-25
1/10/98 27 5 Tulane Chattanooga, TN FA-NYG-25
8/23/00 24 3 Maryland Mobile, AL T-LV-25
2/24/00 25 2 Alabama Holladay, UT FA-25
4/24/95 30 8 Oklahoma Houston, TX FA-25
8/21/99 25 4 Nebraska Beatrice, NE D2-22
2/23/02 23 R Virginia Tech Chesapeake, VA Dé6d-25
12/30/96 28 [ Wisconsin Brown Deer, WI FA-NO-24
12/24/02 22 2 Clemson Hainesport, NJ D5b-24
6/24/00 25 3 Alabama Miami, FL D3a-23
5/16/00 25 1 Toledo Toledo, OH FA-24
3/13/01 24 2 Houston Christian DeBary, FL D3-24
4/27/01 24 R Texas-San Antonio Haynesville, LA FA-25
4/19/01 24 R Rutgers Trenton, NJ UDFA-25
9/1/96 28 [ Army Charleston, SC FA-23
5/8/90 35 13 Oklahoma Groveton, TX D1-13
11/27/01 23 R Boston College Norwell, MA D5c-25
1/28/03 22 1 - Melbourne, Australia UDFA-24
3/31/97 28 8 - Sydney, Australia D7-18
9/30/98 26 5 Alabama Hudson, NC D2-21
12/29/99 25 3 Kentucky Cleveland, OH FA-24
10/16/03 21 R Texas Duncanville, TX Déc-25
6/5/92 33 11 Appalachian State Charlotte, NC FA-Mia-25
3/15/01 24 4 Texas A&M Humble, TX T-Hou-25
8/30/00 24 2 Michigan Crystal Lake, IL D5c-24
1/9/02 23 R Michigan Norcross, GA D6b-25
12/16/94 30 8 TCU Lakewood, CA FA-Chi-25
12/4/98 26 4 Southern Methodist Rancho Santa Margarita, CA Déb-22
5/31/01 24 2 Texas A&M Missouri City, TX D5a-24
3/27/98 27 5 Southern Methodist Austin, TX FA-Ind-25
11/3/98 26 2 Georgia Tech Fredericksburg, VA FA-24
4/23/98 27 6 Florida Atlantic Gray, GA FA-LV-25
10/13/98 26 2 San Jose State Atascadero, CA FA-24
11/25/98 26 4 South Carolina Belmont, NC FA-24
1/3/95 30 8 South Dakota State Britton, SD D2-18
4/3/01 24 2 Florida State Pacoima, CA Dé6a-24
1/12/00 25 4 Georgia Charlotte, NC D1-22
8/9/99 26 1 UCLA Kansas City, MO FA-25
11/10/00 24 3 Alabama Laurel, MS W-LV-24
5/3/01 24 R Nebraska Gilbert, AZ D4-25
1/12/01 24 1 Baylor Waller, TX UDFA-24
8/15/01 23 3 Texas Katy, TX D7-23
4/4/01 24 3 Georgia Apopka, FL Dla-23
ACTIVE/PHYSICALLY UNABLE TO PERFORM
12/13/00 24 4 Georgia Horn Lake, MS D3-22

17

Nakobe Dean

LB

5-11

231

2025 PHILADELPHIA EAGLES MEDIA GUIDE



GO BIRDS ~ POSITIONAL ROSTER

COLLEGE HOMETOWN HOW ACQ

1 Jalen Hurts QB 6-1 223 8/7/98 27 [ Oklahoma Channelview, TX D2-20
(] 14 Dorian Thompson-Robinson QB 6-2 203 11/14/99 25 3 UCLA Las Vegas, NV T-Cle-25
8 16 Tanner McKee QB 6-6 231 4/27/00 25 3 Stanford Corona, CA D6-23
19 Kyle McCord QB 6-3 218 9/19/02 22 R Syracuse Mount Laurel, NJ Dé6a-25
26 Saquon Barkley RB 6-0 232 2/9/97 28 8 Penn State Coplay, PA FA-NYG-24
28  Will Shipley RB 5-11 209 8/29/02 22 2 Clemson Weddington, NC D4-24
29 Al Dillon RB 6-0 247 5/2/98 27 6 Boston College Groton, MA FA-GB-25
= 34 Montrell Johnson RB 5-11 212 10/13/02 22 R Florida New Orleans, LA UDFA-25
35 Keilan Robinson RB 5-8 191 2/16/00 25 2 Texas Washington, D.C. W-Jax-25
39  ShunDerrick Powell RB 5-7 183 5/16/02 23 R Central Arkansas Hoxie, AR UDFA-25
43 Ben VanSumeren FB 6-2 231 5/5/00 25 3 Michigan State Bay City, Ml UDFA-23
2  Jahan Dotson WR 5-11 184 3/22/00 25 4 Penn State Nazareth, PA T-Was-24
6 DeVonta Smith WR 6-0 170 11/14/98 26 5 Alabama Amite, LA D1-21
11 AlJ. Brown WR 6-1 226 6/30/97 28 7 Mississippi Starkville, MS T-Ten-22
18 Avery Williams WR 5-9 196 7/15/98 27 5 Boise State Pasadena, CA FA-Atl-25
41 Darius Cooper WR 5-11 210 11/22/01 23 R Tarleton State St. Louis, MO UDFA-25
[ 42  Giles Jackson WR 5-9 187 12/11/01 23 R Washington Oakley, CA UDFA-25
3 45 Taylor Morin WR 5-11 185 1/3/01 24 R Wake Forest Centreville, VA UDFA-25
46 Terrace Marshall WR 6-2 200 6/9/00 25 5 LSU Bossier City, LA FA-LV-25
48  Ife Adeyi WR 5-10 175 12/5/00 24 R Sam Houston State Mansfield, TX UDFA-25
82  Ainias Smith WR 5-9 176 5/31/01 24 2 Texas A&M Missouri City, TX D5a-24
86 Elijah Cooks WR 6-4 215 10/13/98 26 2 San Jose State Atascadero, CA FA-24
89 Johnny Wilson WR 6-6 228 4/3/01 24 2 Florida State Pacoima, CA Déa-24
49 Cameron Latu TE 6-5 244 2/24/00 25 2 Alabama Holladay, UT FA-25
81 Grant Calcaterra TE 6-4 240 12/4/98 26 4 Southern Methodist Rancho Santa Margarita, CA Déb-22
83 Kylen Granson TE 6-3 242 3/27/98 27 5 Southern Methodist Austin, TX FA-Ind-25
= 84 E.J. Jenkins TE 6-6 245 11/3/98 26 2 Georgia Tech Fredericksburg, VA FA-24
85 Harrison Bryant TE 6-5 240 4/23/98 27 [ Florida Atlantic Gray, GA FA-LV-25
87  Nick Muse TE 6-5 252 11/25/98 26 4 South Carolina Belmont, NC FA-24
88 Dallas Goedert TE 6-5 256 1/3/95 30 8 South Dakota State Britton, SD D2-18
51 Cam Jurgens C 6-3 303 8/21/99 25 4 Nebraska Beatrice, NE D2-22
56 Tyler Steen G/T 6-6 321 6/24/00 25 3 Alabama Miami, FL D3a-23
63  Hollin Pierce T 6-8 341 4/19/01 24 R Rutgers Trenton, NJ UDFA-25
64  Brett Toth oL 6-6 304 9/1/96 28 (] Army Charleston, SC FA-23
w 65 Lane Johnson T 6-6 325 5/8/90 35 13 Oklahoma Groveton, TX D1-13
é 66 Drew Kendall C/G 6-4 308 11/27/01 23 R Boston College Norwell, MA D5c-25
o 67 Laekin Vakalahi T 6-5 320 1/28/03 22 1 - Melbourne, Australia UDFA-24
> 68 Jordan Mailata T 6-8 365 3/31/97 28 8 - Sydney, Australia D7-18
2 69 Landon Dickerson G 6-6 332 9/30/98 26 5 Alabama Hudson, NC D2-21
w 72 Darian Kinnard T/G 6-5 322 12/29/99 25 3 Kentucky Cleveland, OH FA-24
™ 73  Cameron Williams T 6-6 317 10/16/03 21 R Texas Duncanville, TX Dé6c-25
o 74 Kendall Lamm T 6-5 308 6/5/92 33 11 Appalachian State Charlotte, NC FA-Mia-25
76 Kenyon Green G 6-4 325 3/15/01 24 4 Texas A&M Humble, TX T-Hou-25
77 Trevor Keegan G 6-5 306 8/30/00 24 2 Michigan Crystal Lake, IL D5c-24
78 Myles Hinton T 6-7 323 1/9/02 23 R Michigan Norcross, GA Dé6b-25
79  Matt Pryor G/T 6-7 332 12/16/94 30 8 TCU Lakewood, CA FA-Chi-25
61 Joe Evans DT 6-2 337 4/27/01 24 R Texas-San Antonio Haynesville, LA FA-25
90 Jordan Davis DT 6-6 336 1/12/00 25 4 Georgia Charlotte, NC D1-22
93 Jacob Sykes DT 6-3 282 8/9/99 26 1 UCLA Kansas City, MO FA-25
- 94 Byron Young DT 6-3 292 11/10/00 24 3 Alabama Laurel, MS W-LV-24
o 95 Ty Robinson DT 6-5 288 5/3/01 24 R Nebraska Gilbert, AZ D4-25
96 Gabe Hall DT 6-6 295 1/12/01 24 1 Baylor Waller, TX UDFA-24
97 Moro Ojomo DT 6-3 292 8/15/01 23 3 Texas Katy, TX D7-23
98 Jalen Carter DT 6-3 314 4/4/01 24 3 Georgia Apopka, FL D1a-23
0  Joshua Uche OLB 6-1 240 9/18/98 26 (] Michigan Miami, FL FA-KC-25
3 Nolan Smith OLB 6-2 238 1/18/01 24 3 Georgia Savannah, GA D1b-23
13  Azeez Ojulari OLB 6-3 240 6/16/00 25 5 Georgia Marietta, GA FA-NYG-25
17 Nakobe Dean (PUP) LB 5-11 231 12/13/00 24 4 Georgia Horn Lake, MS D3-22
30 Jihaad Campbell LB 6-3 235 2/24/04 21 R Alabama Erial, NJ D1-25
41 Lance Dixon LB 6-2 233 7/18/01 24 R Toledo Oak Park, Ml UDFA-25
42  Smael Mondon LB 6-2 224 2/13/03 22 R Georgia Dallas, GA D5b-25
o 45 Ochaun Mathis OLB 6-5 250 1/8/99 25 B Nebraska Manor, TX FA-24
48  Patrick Johnson OLB 6-2 248 1/10/98 27 5 Tulane Chattanooga, TN FA-NYG-25
50 Ogbo Okoronkwo OLB 6-2 250 4/24/95 30 8 Oklahoma Houston, TX FA-25
52  Antwaun Powell-Ryland OLB 6-3 258 2/23/02 23 R Virginia Tech Chesapeake, VA Dé6d-25
53 Zack Baun LB 6-3 225 12/30/96 27 6 Wisconsin Brown Deer, WI FA-NO-24
54  Jeremiah Trotter Jr. LB 6-0 225 12/24/02 22 2 Clemson Hainesport, NJ D5b-24
57 Dallas Gant LB 6-2 224 5/16/00 25 1 Toledo Toledo, OH FA-24
58 Jalyx Hunt OLB 6-3 252 3/13/01 24 2 Houston Christian DeBary, FL D3-24
7 Kelee Ringo CB 6-2 207 6/27/02 23 3 Georgia Tacoma, WA D4-23
8  Adoree' Jackson CB 5-11 185 9/18/95 29 9 usc Gardena, CA FA-NYG-25
21 Sydney Brown S 5-10 211 3/21/00 25 3 Illinois London, Ontario, Canada D3b-23
22  Mac McWilliams CB 5-10 191 11/29/01 23 R Central Florida Pensacola, FL D5a-25
23  Eli Ricks CB 6-2 188 9/26/01 23 3 Alabama Rancho Cucamonga, CA UDFA-23
Q 24  Andrew Mukuba S 5-11 186 12/7/02 22 R Texas Austin, TX D2-25
g 27  Quinyon Mitchell CB 6-0 193 7/18/01 24 2 Toledo Williston, FL D1-24
o 31  Andre Sam S 5-10 194 2/9/99 26 1 LSuU lowa, LA UDFA-24
g 32 Reed Blankenship S 6-1 203 3/2/99 26 4 Middle Tennessee State Lester, AL UDFA-22
% 33 Cooper Delean DB 6-0 198 2/9/03 22 2 lowa Odebolt, IA D2-24
E 34  Parry Nickerson CB 5-10 182 10/11/94 30 [ Tulane New Orleans, LA FA-24
o 35 Brandon Johnson CB 5-10 185 3/25/03 22 R Oregon Newton, NC UDFA-25
E 36  Tristin McCollum S 6-3 195 5/3/99 26 2 Sam Houston State Galveston, TX FA-23
37 Maxen Hook S 6-0 202 8/19/01 23 R Toledo New Palestine, IN UDFA-25
38 Lewis Cine S 6-2 199 10/5/99 25 4 Georgia Cedar Hill, TX PS-Buf-24
39 Al Woods CB 5-11 195 3/28/01 24 1 Pittsburgh Germantown, MD FA-24
46 Tariq Castro-Fields CB 6-1 197 1/14/99 26 3 Penn State Upper Marlboro, MD FA-24
49  Jakorian Bennett CB 5-10 200 8/23/00 24 3 Maryland Mobile, AL T-LV-25
4  Jake Elliott K 5-9 167 1/21/95 30 9 Memphis La Grange, IL PS-Cin-17
- 10 Braden Mann P 5-11 198 11/24/97 27 [ Texas A&M Cypress, TX FA-23
@ 37 Christian Johnstone LS 6-3 250 7/20/01 24 R Appalachian State Loganville, GA UDFA-25
47  Charley Hughlett LS 6-4 248 5/16/90 35 11 Central Florida Tampa, FL FA-25
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